
Mid Antrim Motor Club Townparks Glens of Antrim Stages  07 Nov 09

Overall Results ‐ Top 20
Pos Num Driver/Co‐driver Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 2 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr Subaru Impreza 9 48m 21s
2 3 Alastair Fisher/Barry McNulty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 48m 36s +0m 15s +0m 15s

3 4 Jonathan Greer/Kirsty Ruddock Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 48m 52s +0m 31s +0m 16s

4 1 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Toyota Corolla 9 48m 52s +0m 31s +0m 00s

5 7 Neil McCance/Sean Ferris Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 49m 40s +1m 19s +0m 48s

6 6 Raymond Johnston/Rodney Hicks Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 50m 33s +2m 12s +0m 53s

7 20 Enda McNulty/Ronan O'Kane Subaru impreza 2 50m 38s +2m 17s +0m 05s

8 8 Daimen Tourish/James McNulty Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 51m 14s +2m 53s +0m 36s

9 10 Colin Britton/Arthur Kierans Mitsubishi Evo 2 51m 29s +3m 08s +0m 15s

10 19 Dominic McNeill/Francis Regan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX  9 51m 41s +3m 20s +0m 12s

11 43 Ian Cochrane/Colin Harkness Mitsubishi Evo 7 2 52m 19s +3m 58s +0m 38s

12 12 Trevor Moore/Ray Fitz Ford Escort 8 52m 35s +4m 14s +0m 16s

13 46 Cyril Doherty/Graham Henderson Subaru Impreza 2 53m 13s +4m 52s +0m 38s

14 16 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont Mitsubishi Lancer  2 53m 20s +4m 59s +0m 07s

15 29 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru N12 2 53m 24s +5m 03s +0m 04s

16 38 Joe McQuillian/Niall Fulton Mitsubishi Evo 7 9 53m 29s +5m 08s +0m 05s

17 27 Derek Crossen/Richard Bell Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 53m 35s +5m 14s +0m 06s

18 44 Gregory Shaw/Fergal Shaw Subaru Impreza 2 53m 52s +5m 31s +0m 17s

19 21 Brendan O'Hagan/Paul Hone Subaru WRC 98 9 54m 04s +5m 43s +0m 12s

20 30 William Carey/Declan McNaughton Ford Escort 7 54m 21s +6m 00s +0m 17s

Results by Patrick McCollum



Mid Antrim Motor Club Townparks Glens of Antrim Stages  07 Nov 09

Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc
Pos Num Driver/Co‐driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 33 Stephen Wright/Paul McGee Ford Fiesta ST 54m 54s
2 64 Phillip Ewart/Scott McMahon Ford Fiesta ST 1h 02m 23s +7m 29s +7m 29s

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc
Pos Num Driver/Co‐driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 3 Alastair Fisher/Barry McNulty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 48m 36s
2 4 Jonathan Greer/Kirsty Ruddock Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 48m 52s +0m 16s +0m 16s

3 7 Neil McCance/Sean Ferris Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 49m 40s +1m 04s +0m 48s

4 6 Raymond Johnston/Rodney Hicks Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 50m 33s +1m 57s +0m 53s

5 20 Enda McNulty/Ronan O'Kane Subaru impreza 50m 38s +2m 02s +0m 05s

6 8 Daimen Tourish/James McNulty Mitsubishi Evo IX 51m 14s +2m 38s +0m 36s

7 10 Colin Britton/Arthur Kierans Mitsubishi Evo 51m 29s +2m 53s +0m 15s

8 43 Ian Cochrane/Colin Harkness Mitsubishi Evo 7 52m 19s +3m 43s +0m 50s

9 46 Cyril Doherty/Graham Henderson Subaru Impreza 53m 13s +4m 37s +0m 54s

10 16 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont Mitsubishi Lancer  53m 20s +4m 44s +0m 07s

11 29 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru N12 53m 24s +4m 48s +0m 04s

12 27 Derek Crossen/Richard Bell Mitsubishi Evo IX 53m 35s +4m 59s +0m 11s

13 44 Gregory Shaw/Fergal Shaw Subaru Impreza 53m 52s +5m 16s +0m 17s

14 45 Martin Collins/Stephen O'Neill Mitsubishi Evo 55m 32s +6m 56s +1m 40s

15 36 Mark Donnelly/Stephen O'Hanlon Mitsubishi Evo 55m 39s +7m 03s +0m 07s

Results by Patrick McCollum



Mid Antrim Motor Club Townparks Glens of Antrim Stages  07 Nov 09

Class 3      Clubman (Group A and modified) cars up to and including 1450cc – Two‐wheel drive only
Pos Num Driver/Co‐driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 50 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Vauxhall Nova 56m 39s
2 52 Glenn Campbell/Graham Curry Nissan Micra Maxi 1h 01m 05s +4m 26s +4m 26s

3 53 Nigel Moore/Alan Purdy Vauxhall Nova 1h 02m 16s +5m 37s +1m 11s

Class 4      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1451cc to 1650cc up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only
Pos Num Driver/Co‐driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 49 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort 1h 05m 32s

Class 5      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1451cc to 1650cc more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only
Pos Num Driver/Co‐driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 56 Nigel Simpson/Austin Grimes Peugeot 206  1h 00m 47s
2 62 Samantha Thom/Loretta Kelly Peugeot 106 1h 05m 56s +5m 09s +5m 09s

Class 6      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1651cc to 2100cc up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only
Pos Num Driver/Co‐driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 24 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort 54m 55s
2 26 Shane Cullen/Connor Murphy Ford Escort 54m 56s +0m 01s +0m 01s

3 42 Mervyn Willamson/George Hamilton Ford Escort  55m 22s +0m 27s +0m 26s

4 41 Samuel Wilson/Liam Quigg Renault Clio 1h 00m 22s +5m 27s +5m 00s

5 37 Andrew Wilson/Mark McEntee Ford Escort 1h 01m 56s +7m 01s +1m 34s

Results by Patrick McCollum



Mid Antrim Motor Club Townparks Glens of Antrim Stages  07 Nov 09

Class 7      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1651cc to 2100cc more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only
Pos Num Driver/Co‐driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 30 William Carey/Declan McNaughton Ford Escort 54m 21s
2 40 Andy Hamilton/Michael Johnston Ford Escort 57m 52s +3m 31s +3m 31s

Class 8      Clubman cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only
Pos Num Driver/Co‐driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 12 Trevor Moore/Ray Fitz Ford Escort 52m 35s

Class 9      All other eligible cars including WRCs
Pos Num Driver/Co‐driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 2 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr Subaru Impreza 48m 21s
2 1 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Toyota Corolla 48m 52s +0m 31s +0m 31s

3 19 Dominic McNeill/Francis Regan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX  51m 41s +3m 20s +2m 49s

4 38 Joe McQuillian/Niall Fulton Mitsubishi Evo 7 53m 29s +5m 08s +1m 48s

5 21 Brendan O'Hagan/Paul Hone Subaru WRC 98 54m 04s +5m 43s +0m 35s

6 22 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull S8 Subaru Impreza 55m 20s +6m 59s +1m 16s

Class 10      Historic Rally cars registered before 31/12/81
Pos Num Driver/Co‐driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 14 Tommy O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort 57m 25s
2 15 Philip Hunter/Michael Faloon Ford Escort 57m 58s +0m 33s +0m 33s

Results by Patrick McCollum



Mid Antrim Motor Club Townparks Glens of Antrim Stages  07 Nov 09

Pos No. Driver/Co‐driver Car Cls SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8 SS 9 SS 10 SS 11 SS 12
Road 

Penalties Total

1 2 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr Subaru Impreza 9 6:37 1:22 5:06 3:36 2:15 5:13 6:42 1:18 5:03 3:39 2:15 5:15 48:21
2 3 Alastair Fisher/Barry McNulty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 6:48 1:21 5:07 3:37 2:14 5:13 6:47 1:21 4:58 3:43 2:14 5:13 48:36
3 4 Jonathan Greer/Kirsty Ruddock Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 6:50 1:21 5:06 3:44 2:18 5:16 6:47 1:20 5:00 3:44 2:17 5:09 48:52
4 1 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Toyota Corolla 9 6:51 1:21 5:04 3:44 2:20 5:19 6:43 1:20 4:58 3:41 2:17 5:14 48:52
5 7 Neil McCance/Sean Ferris Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 6:57 1:22 5:10 3:49 2:19 5:20 6:54 1:20 5:05 3:45 2:20 5:19 49:40
6 6 Raymond Johnston/Rodney Hicks Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 7:01 1:25 5:15 3:46 2:21 5:24 7:00 1:23 5:14 3:50 2:24 5:30 50:33
7 20 Enda McNulty/Ronan O'Kane Subaru impreza 2 7:01 1:24 5:22 3:48 2:19 5:24 7:03 1:25 5:15 3:50 2:21 5:26 50:38
8 8 Daimen Tourish/James McNulty Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 6:59 1:29 5:17 3:56 2:28 5:33 7:09 1:26 5:12 3:53 2:24 5:28 51:14
9 10 Colin Britton/Arthur Kierans Mitsubishi Evo 2 7:17 1:25 5:21 3:49 2:25 5:33 7:12 1:23 5:15 3:52 2:23 5:34 51:29
10 19 Dominic McNeill/Francis Regan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX  9 7:10 1:26 5:25 3:55 2:41 5:30 7:07 1:23 5:16 3:54 2:27 5:27 51:41
11 43 Ian Cochrane/Colin Harkness Mitsubishi Evo 7 2 7:17 1:26 5:24 3:54 2:24 6:01 7:13 1:25 5:14 3:57 2:28 5:36 52:19
12 12 Trevor Moore/Ray Fitz Ford Escort 8 7:12 1:30 5:47 3:55 2:32 5:59 7:09 1:24 5:17 3:55 2:22 5:33 52:35
13 46 Cyril Doherty/Graham Henderson Subaru Impreza 2 7:28 1:28 5:32 3:58 2:41 5:47 7:25 1:25 5:24 3:56 2:30 5:39 53:13
14 16 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont Mitsubishi Lancer  2 7:27 1:28 5:27 3:54 2:41 5:46 7:34 1:27 5:24 3:55 2:28 5:49 53:20
15 29 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru N12 2 7:33 1:30 5:30 3:57 2:30 5:45 7:30 1:29 5:24 3:58 2:30 5:48 53:24
16 38 Joe McQuillian/Niall Fulton Mitsubishi Evo 7 9 7:19 1:28 5:32 3:59 2:33 5:47 7:24 1:27 5:28 4:07 2:31 5:54 53:29
17 27 Derek Crossen/Richard Bell Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 7:37 1:31 5:43 3:58 2:26 5:47 7:24 1:28 5:29 3:56 2:30 5:46 53:35
18 44 Gregory Shaw/Fergal Shaw Subaru Impreza 2 7:31 1:29 5:33 3:57 2:31 5:48 7:31 1:28 5:39 4:02 2:30 5:53 53:52
19 21 Brendan O'Hagan/Paul Hone Subaru WRC 98 9 7:35 1:30 5:31 3:59 2:36 5:45 7:30 1:29 5:35 4:08 2:32 5:54 54:04
20 30 William Carey/Declan McNaughton Ford Escort 7 7:36 1:31 5:36 4:03 2:32 5:49 7:35 1:31 5:34 4:08 2:32 5:54 54:21
21 33 Stephen Wright/Paul McGee Ford Fiesta ST 1 7:43 1:30 5:43 4:02 2:34 5:51 7:40 1:30 5:39 4:07 2:37 5:58 54:54
22 24 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort 6 7:12 1:25 5:33 3:58 2:28 5:37 7:15 1:24 6:06 4:12 2:31 6:04 1:10 54:55
23 26 Shane Cullen/Connor Murphy Ford Escort 6 7:44 1:30 5:40 4:04 2:31 5:51 7:42 1:30 5:42 4:08 2:34 6:00 54:56
24 22 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull S8 Subaru Impreza 9 7:24 1:35 5:41 4:30 2:44 6:17 7:25 1:32 5:29 4:17 2:33 5:53 55:20
25 42 Mervyn Willamson/George Hamilton Ford Escort  6 7:53 1:32 5:49 4:05 2:34 5:56 7:42 1:30 5:38 4:12 2:33 5:58 55:22
26 45 Martin Collins/Stephen O'Neill Mitsubishi Evo 2 7:47 1:31 5:44 3:59 2:43 5:56 7:47 1:33 5:35 4:08 2:41 6:08 55:32
27 36 Mark Donnelly/Stephen O'Hanlon Mitsubishi Evo 2 8:01 1:32 5:50 4:07 2:40 5:59 7:43 1:31 5:41 4:08 2:35 5:52 55:39
28 50 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Vauxhall Nova 3 7:49 1:34 5:55 4:16 2:35 6:03 7:46 1:31 6:00 4:26 2:37 6:07 56:39
29 14 Tommy O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort 10 7:51 1:34 6:01 4:15 2:41 6:10 7:58 1:33 5:58 4:26 2:45 6:13 57:25
30 40 Andy Hamilton/Michael Johnston Ford Escort 7 8:20 1:37 6:06 4:25 2:42 6:12 8:00 1:33 5:46 4:23 2:40 6:08 57:52
31 15 Philip Hunter/Michael Faloon Ford Escort 10 7:28 1:30 5:33 4:02 6:41 5:45 7:32 1:29 5:32 4:06 2:35 5:45 57:58
32 41 Samuel Wilson/Liam Quigg Renault Clio 6 8:27 1:39 6:15 4:24 3:07 6:30 8:22 1:41 6:12 4:33 2:48 6:24 1:00:22.0
33 56 Nigel Simpson/Austin Grimes Peugeot 206  5 8:40 1:40 6:19 4:32 2:46 6:28 8:24 1:39 6:15 4:34 2:54 6:36 1:00:47.0
34 52 Glenn Campbell/Graham Curry Nissan Micra Maxi 3 8:38 1:42 6:24 4:32 2:47 6:32 8:30 1:38 6:15 4:40 2:47 6:40 1:01:05.0
35 37 Andrew Wilson/Mark McEntee Ford Escort 6 8:45 1:41 6:26 4:32 2:55 6:37 8:41 1:40 6:21 4:39 2:57 6:42 1:01:56.0
36 53 Nigel Moore/Alan Purdy Vauxhall Nova 3 8:40 1:38 6:19 4:28 2:50 8:06 8:32 1:38 6:12 4:30 2:51 6:32 1:02:16.0
37 64 Phillip Ewart/Scott McMahon Ford Fiesta ST 1 8:47 1:43 6:19 4:30 3:01 6:40 8:51 1:42 6:13 4:33 2:55 6:39 0:30 1:02:23.0
38 49 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort 4 7:50 1:29 5:48 4:09 2:37 6:10 15:00 1:37 6:09 4:22 2:44 6:27 1:10 1:05:32.0
39 62 Samantha Thom/Loretta Kelly Peugeot 106 5 8:40 1:48 6:33 4:38 2:57 6:46 11:51 1:47 6:24 4:36 2:59 6:57 1:05:56.0

48 Patrick Carery/Dave Birt Honda Civic 5 7:51 1:31 5:49 4:06 2:32 12:00 7:49 1:30 5:49 4:15 2:34 6:11 OTL
51 Niall Donnelly/Eamon Gallagher Ford Fiesta 3 15:00 1:40 7:41 4:41 2:51 6:35 8:30 1:38 6:18 4:28 2:46 6:29 OTL
57 Ronan Lynn/Niall McKeegan Honda Civic 5 8:40 1:35 5:55 4:09 2:33 5:56 7:52 1:32 5:42 DNF
39 Paul McAuley/Martin Carey Ford Escort Cosworth  9 7:32 1:32 11:00 4:05 2:31 5:52 7:40 1:38 6:30 OTL
23 Drew Stewart/Steven Park Ford Escort 7 7:16 1:26 5:29 3:57 2:25 6:10 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum Final Results



Mid Antrim Motor Club Townparks Glens of Antrim Stages  07 Nov 09

Pos No. Driver/Co‐driver Car Cls SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8 SS 9 SS 10 SS 11 SS 12
Road 

Penalties Total

34 Desi Henry/John Rowan Ford Fiesta ST 1 8:01 1:33 5:58 4:12 3:02 6:04 DNF
65 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Gamble Ford Escort 4 8:00 1:33 6:00 4:15 2:42 6:26 DNF
61 Roisin Boyd/Wendy Blackledge Suzuki Swift 3 8:40 2:01 7:34 5:24 3:34 7:58 DNF
11 John McKeown/Tommy Speers Ford Escort Cosworth WRC 9 7:07 1:26 5:22 3:51 2:20 DNF
18 James Murphy/Anthony Nestor Ford Escort Cosworth WRC 9 7:05 1:25 5:30 3:54 2:41 DNF
9 Kieron Graffin/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Evo  9 7:37 1:22 5:25 3:53 2:28 DNF
54 David Wishart/Kieron Boyle Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 7:53 1:33 5:46 DNF
31 Michael Conlon/Eimear McKenna Ford Escort 7 8:02 1:36 5:52 DNF
47 Cecil Minford/Jonny Agnew Subaru Impreza 2 8:04 1:37 5:53 DNF
35 Declan Leonard/Dara Leonard Ford Fiesta ST 1 8:03 1:32 6:02 DNF
55 Ian Duff/Ian Hull Proton Compact 5 15:00 1:38 6:19 DNF
17 Colm McFall/Malachy McAuley Ford Escort Cosworth WRC 9 DNF
25 Wilson McConkey/Liam McAuley Ford Escort 6 DNF
28 Niall Henry/Oliver McErlean Mitsubishi Lancer 2 DNF
32 Barry Greer/Susanne Wright Ford Fiesta ST 1 DNF
58 Fearghal McDonald/Damien McDermo Ford Escort 6 DNF
59 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort 6 DNF
60 Owen McToal/Shaun Black Ford Escort 6 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum Final Results



Mid Antrim Motor Club Townparks Glens of Antrim Stages  07 Nov 09

Pos No. Driver/Co‐driver Car Cls SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8 SS 9 SS 10 SS 11 SS 12
Road 

Penalties Total

Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc
1 33 Stephen Wright/Paul McGee Ford Fiesta ST 1 7:43 1:30 5:43 4:02 2:34 5:51 7:40 1:30 5:39 4:07 2:37 5:58 54:54
2 64 Phillip Ewart/Scott McMahon Ford Fiesta ST 1 8:47 1:43 6:19 4:30 3:01 6:40 8:51 1:42 6:13 4:33 2:55 6:39 0:30 1:02:23.0

34 Desi Henry/John Rowan Ford Fiesta ST 1 8:01 1:33 5:58 4:12 3:02 6:04 DNF
35 Declan Leonard/Dara Leonard Ford Fiesta ST 1 8:03 1:32 6:02 DNF
32 Barry Greer/Susanne Wright Ford Fiesta ST 1 DNF

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc
1 3 Alastair Fisher/Barry McNulty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 6:48 1:21 5:07 3:37 2:14 5:13 6:47 1:21 4:58 3:43 2:14 5:13 48:36
2 4 Jonathan Greer/Kirsty Ruddock Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 6:50 1:21 5:06 3:44 2:18 5:16 6:47 1:20 5:00 3:44 2:17 5:09 48:52
3 7 Neil McCance/Sean Ferris Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 6:57 1:22 5:10 3:49 2:19 5:20 6:54 1:20 5:05 3:45 2:20 5:19 49:40
4 6 Raymond Johnston/Rodney Hicks Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 7:01 1:25 5:15 3:46 2:21 5:24 7:00 1:23 5:14 3:50 2:24 5:30 50:33
5 20 Enda McNulty/Ronan O'Kane Subaru impreza 2 7:01 1:24 5:22 3:48 2:19 5:24 7:03 1:25 5:15 3:50 2:21 5:26 50:38
6 8 Daimen Tourish/James McNulty Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 6:59 1:29 5:17 3:56 2:28 5:33 7:09 1:26 5:12 3:53 2:24 5:28 51:14
7 10 Colin Britton/Arthur Kierans Mitsubishi Evo 2 7:17 1:25 5:21 3:49 2:25 5:33 7:12 1:23 5:15 3:52 2:23 5:34 51:29
8 43 Ian Cochrane/Colin Harkness Mitsubishi Evo 7 2 7:17 1:26 5:24 3:54 2:24 6:01 7:13 1:25 5:14 3:57 2:28 5:36 52:19
9 46 Cyril Doherty/Graham Henderson Subaru Impreza 2 7:28 1:28 5:32 3:58 2:41 5:47 7:25 1:25 5:24 3:56 2:30 5:39 53:13
10 16 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont Mitsubishi Lancer  2 7:27 1:28 5:27 3:54 2:41 5:46 7:34 1:27 5:24 3:55 2:28 5:49 53:20
11 29 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru N12 2 7:33 1:30 5:30 3:57 2:30 5:45 7:30 1:29 5:24 3:58 2:30 5:48 53:24
12 27 Derek Crossen/Richard Bell Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 7:37 1:31 5:43 3:58 2:26 5:47 7:24 1:28 5:29 3:56 2:30 5:46 53:35
13 44 Gregory Shaw/Fergal Shaw Subaru Impreza 2 7:31 1:29 5:33 3:57 2:31 5:48 7:31 1:28 5:39 4:02 2:30 5:53 53:52
14 45 Martin Collins/Stephen O'Neill Mitsubishi Evo 2 7:47 1:31 5:44 3:59 2:43 5:56 7:47 1:33 5:35 4:08 2:41 6:08 55:32
15 36 Mark Donnelly/Stephen O'Hanlon Mitsubishi Evo 2 8:01 1:32 5:50 4:07 2:40 5:59 7:43 1:31 5:41 4:08 2:35 5:52 55:39

54 David Wishart/Kieron Boyle Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 7:53 1:33 5:46 DNF
47 Cecil Minford/Jonny Agnew Subaru Impreza 2 8:04 1:37 5:53 DNF
28 Niall Henry/Oliver McErlean Mitsubishi Lancer 2 DNF

Class 3      Clubman (Group A and modified) cars up to and including 1450cc – Two‐wheel drive only
1 50 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Vauxhall Nova 3 7:49 1:34 5:55 4:16 2:35 6:03 7:46 1:31 6:00 4:26 2:37 6:07 56:39
2 52 Glenn Campbell/Graham Curry Nissan Micra Maxi 3 8:38 1:42 6:24 4:32 2:47 6:32 8:30 1:38 6:15 4:40 2:47 6:40 1:01:05.0
3 53 Nigel Moore/Alan Purdy Vauxhall Nova 3 8:40 1:38 6:19 4:28 2:50 8:06 8:32 1:38 6:12 4:30 2:51 6:32 1:02:16.0

51 Niall Donnelly/Eamon Gallagher Ford Fiesta 3 15:00 1:40 7:41 4:41 2:51 6:35 8:30 1:38 6:18 4:28 2:46 6:29 OTL
61 Roisin Boyd/Wendy Blackledge Suzuki Swift 3 8:40 2:01 7:34 5:24 3:34 7:58 DNF

Class 4      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1451cc to 1650cc up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only
1 49 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort 4 7:50 1:29 5:48 4:09 2:37 6:10 15:00 1:37 6:09 4:22 2:44 6:27 1:10 1:05:32.0

65 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Gamble Ford Escort 4 8:00 1:33 6:00 4:15 2:42 6:26 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum Final Results



Mid Antrim Motor Club Townparks Glens of Antrim Stages  07 Nov 09

Pos No. Driver/Co‐driver Car Cls SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8 SS 9 SS 10 SS 11 SS 12
Road 

Penalties Total

Class 5      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1451cc to 1650cc more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only
1 56 Nigel Simpson/Austin Grimes Peugeot 206  5 8:40 1:40 6:19 4:32 2:46 6:28 8:24 1:39 6:15 4:34 2:54 6:36 1:00:47.0
2 62 Samantha Thom/Loretta Kelly Peugeot 106 5 8:40 1:48 6:33 4:38 2:57 6:46 11:51 1:47 6:24 4:36 2:59 6:57 1:05:56.0

48 Patrick Carery/Dave Birt Honda Civic 5 7:51 1:31 5:49 4:06 2:32 12:00 7:49 1:30 5:49 4:15 2:34 6:11 OTL
57 Ronan Lynn/Niall McKeegan Honda Civic 5 8:40 1:35 5:55 4:09 2:33 5:56 7:52 1:32 5:42 DNF
55 Ian Duff/Ian Hull Proton Compact 5 15:00 1:38 6:19 DNF

Class 6      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1651cc to 2100cc up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only
1 24 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort 6 7:12 1:25 5:33 3:58 2:28 5:37 7:15 1:24 6:06 4:12 2:31 6:04 1:10 54:55
2 26 Shane Cullen/Connor Murphy Ford Escort 6 7:44 1:30 5:40 4:04 2:31 5:51 7:42 1:30 5:42 4:08 2:34 6:00 54:56
3 42 Mervyn Willamson/George Hamilton Ford Escort  6 7:53 1:32 5:49 4:05 2:34 5:56 7:42 1:30 5:38 4:12 2:33 5:58 55:22
4 41 Samuel Wilson/Liam Quigg Renault Clio 6 8:27 1:39 6:15 4:24 3:07 6:30 8:22 1:41 6:12 4:33 2:48 6:24 1:00:22.0
5 37 Andrew Wilson/Mark McEntee Ford Escort 6 8:45 1:41 6:26 4:32 2:55 6:37 8:41 1:40 6:21 4:39 2:57 6:42 1:01:56.0

25 Wilson McConkey/Liam McAuley Ford Escort 6 DNF
58 Fearghal McDonald/Damien McDermo Ford Escort 6 DNF
59 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort 6 DNF
60 Owen McToal/Shaun Black Ford Escort 6 DNF

Class 7      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1651cc to 2100cc more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only
1 30 William Carey/Declan McNaughton Ford Escort 7 7:36 1:31 5:36 4:03 2:32 5:49 7:35 1:31 5:34 4:08 2:32 5:54 54:21
2 40 Andy Hamilton/Michael Johnston Ford Escort 7 8:20 1:37 6:06 4:25 2:42 6:12 8:00 1:33 5:46 4:23 2:40 6:08 57:52

23 Drew Stewart/Steven Park Ford Escort 7 7:16 1:26 5:29 3:57 2:25 6:10 DNF
31 Michael Conlon/Eimear McKenna Ford Escort 7 8:02 1:36 5:52 DNF

Class 8      Clubman cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only
1 12 Trevor Moore/Ray Fitz Ford Escort 8 7:12 1:30 5:47 3:55 2:32 5:59 7:09 1:24 5:17 3:55 2:22 5:33 52:35

Class 9      All other eligible cars including WRCs
1 2 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr Subaru Impreza 9 6:37 1:22 5:06 3:36 2:15 5:13 6:42 1:18 5:03 3:39 2:15 5:15 48:21
2 1 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Toyota Corolla 9 6:51 1:21 5:04 3:44 2:20 5:19 6:43 1:20 4:58 3:41 2:17 5:14 48:52
3 19 Dominic McNeill/Francis Regan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX  9 7:10 1:26 5:25 3:55 2:41 5:30 7:07 1:23 5:16 3:54 2:27 5:27 51:41
4 38 Joe McQuillian/Niall Fulton Mitsubishi Evo 7 9 7:19 1:28 5:32 3:59 2:33 5:47 7:24 1:27 5:28 4:07 2:31 5:54 53:29
5 21 Brendan O'Hagan/Paul Hone Subaru WRC 98 9 7:35 1:30 5:31 3:59 2:36 5:45 7:30 1:29 5:35 4:08 2:32 5:54 54:04
6 22 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull S8 Subaru Impreza 9 7:24 1:35 5:41 4:30 2:44 6:17 7:25 1:32 5:29 4:17 2:33 5:53 55:20

39 Paul McAuley/Martin Carey Ford Escort Cosworth  9 7:32 1:32 11:00 4:05 2:31 5:52 7:40 1:38 6:30 OTL
11 John McKeown/Tommy Speers Ford Escort Cosworth WRC 9 7:07 1:26 5:22 3:51 2:20 DNF
18 James Murphy/Anthony Nestor Ford Escort Cosworth WRC 9 7:05 1:25 5:30 3:54 2:41 DNF
9 Kieron Graffin/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Evo  9 7:37 1:22 5:25 3:53 2:28 DNF
17 Colm McFall/Malachy McAuley Ford Escort Cosworth WRC 9 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum Final Results



Mid Antrim Motor Club Townparks Glens of Antrim Stages  07 Nov 09

Pos No. Driver/Co‐driver Car Cls SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8 SS 9 SS 10 SS 11 SS 12
Road 

Penalties Total

Class 10      Historic Rally cars registered before 31/12/81
1 14 Tommy O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort 10 7:51 1:34 6:01 4:15 2:41 6:10 7:58 1:33 5:58 4:26 2:45 6:13 57:25
2 15 Philip Hunter/Michael Faloon Ford Escort 10 7:28 1:30 5:33 4:02 6:41 5:45 7:32 1:29 5:32 4:06 2:35 5:45 57:58

Results by Patrick McCollum Final Results



Mid Antrim Motor Club Townparks Glens of Antrim Stages  07 Nov 09

Pos No. Driver/Co‐driver Car Cls SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8 SS 9 SS 10 SS 11 SS 12
Road 

Penalties Total

Overall Positions for each Stage
1 2 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr Subaru Impreza 1 4 2 1 2 1 1 1 4 1 2 4
2 3 Alastair Fisher/Barry McNulty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 1 4 2 1 1 3 5 1 3 1 2
3 4 Jonathan Greer/Kirsty Ruddock Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 3 1 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 4 3 1
4 1 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Toyota Corolla 4 1 1 3 6 4 2 2 1 2 3 3
5 7 Neil McCance/Sean Ferris Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 5 4 5 7 4 5 5 2 5 5 5 5
6 6 Raymond Johnston/Rodney Hicks Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 7 8 6 5 8 6 6 6 7 6 9 9
7 20 Enda McNulty/Ronan O'Kane Subaru impreza 7 7 9 6 4 6 7 11 9 6 6 6
8 8 Daimen Tourish/James McNulty Mitsubishi Evo IX 6 19 7 16 13 9 9 14 6 9 9 8
9 10 Colin Britton/Arthur Kierans Mitsubishi Evo 15 8 8 7 10 9 11 6 9 8 8 11
10 19 Dominic McNeill/Francis Regan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX  11 12 12 14 32 8 8 6 11 10 11 7
11 43 Ian Cochrane/Colin Harkness Mitsubishi Evo 7 15 12 11 11 9 29 12 11 7 15 12 12
12 12 Trevor Moore/Ray Fitz Ford Escort 12 22 31 14 20 27 9 9 12 11 7 10
13 46 Cyril Doherty/Graham Henderson Subaru Impreza 20 16 19 20 32 16 16 11 13 13 14 13
14 16 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont Mitsubishi Lancer  19 16 14 11 32 15 22 15 13 11 12 17
15 29 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru N12 24 22 16 17 16 12 18 19 13 16 14 16
16 38 Joe McQuillian/Niall Fulton Mitsubishi Evo 7 17 16 19 23 23 16 14 15 16 19 18 21
17 27 Derek Crossen/Richard Bell Mitsubishi Evo IX 27 28 27 20 12 16 14 17 17 13 14 15
18 44 Gregory Shaw/Fergal Shaw Subaru Impreza 22 19 21 17 17 19 20 17 24 17 14 19
19 21 Brendan O'Hagan/Paul Hone Subaru WRC 98 25 22 18 23 28 12 18 19 21 21 20 21
20 30 William Carey/Declan McNaughton Ford Escort 26 28 24 28 20 20 23 26 20 21 20 21
21 33 Stephen Wright/Paul McGee Ford Fiesta ST 29 22 27 26 25 21 24 22 24 19 28 24
22 24 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort 12 8 21 20 13 11 13 9 33 26 18 27
23 26 Shane Cullen/Connor Murphy Ford Escort 30 22 25 29 17 21 26 22 27 21 24 26
24 22 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull S8 Subaru Impreza 18 41 26 43 39 36 16 29 17 29 22 19
25 42 Mervyn Willamson/George Hamilton Ford Escort  36 32 33 30 25 24 26 22 23 26 22 24
26 45 Martin Collins/Stephen O'Neill Mitsubishi Evo 31 28 29 23 38 24 30 31 21 21 31 29
27 36 Mark Donnelly/Stephen O'Hanlon Mitsubishi Evo 39 32 35 33 30 27 28 26 26 21 26 18
28 50 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Vauxhall Nova 32 39 38 39 27 30 29 26 32 32 28 28
29 14 Tommy O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort 34 39 42 37 31 32 33 31 31 32 33 32
30 40 Andy Hamilton/Michael Johnston Ford Escort 44 44 44 41 36 35 34 31 29 31 30 29
31 15 Philip Hunter/Michael Faloon Ford Escort 20 22 21 26 50 12 21 19 19 18 26 14
32 41 Samuel Wilson/Liam Quigg Renault Clio 45 48 45 40 48 39 35 41 35 36 36 33
33 56 Nigel Simpson/Austin Grimes Peugeot 206  47 49 46 45 40 38 36 39 38 38 38 37
34 52 Glenn Campbell/Graham Curry Nissan Micra Maxi 46 52 50 45 41 40 37 35 38 41 35 39
35 37 Andrew Wilson/Mark McEntee Ford Escort 52 51 51 45 44 42 40 40 41 40 40 40
36 53 Nigel Moore/Alan Purdy Vauxhall Nova 47 46 46 42 42 46 39 35 35 35 37 36
37 64 Phillip Ewart/Scott McMahon Ford Fiesta ST 53 53 46 43 46 43 41 42 37 36 39 38
38 49 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort 33 19 32 34 29 32 43 34 34 30 32 34
39 62 Samantha Thom/Loretta Kelly Peugeot 106 47 54 52 48 45 44 42 43 42 39 41 41

48 Patrick Carery/Dave Birt Honda Civic 34 28 33 32 20 47 31 22 30 28 24 31
51 Niall Donnelly/Eamon Gallagher Ford Fiesta 54 49 54 49 43 41 37 35 40 34 34 35
57 Ronan Lynn/Niall McKeegan Honda Civic 47 41 38 34 23 24 32 29 27
39 Paul McAuley/Martin Carey Ford Escort Cosworth  23 32 55 30 17 23 24 35 43

Results by Patrick McCollum Final Results



Mid Antrim Motor Club Townparks Glens of Antrim Stages  07 Nov 09

Pos No. Driver/Co‐driver Car Cls SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8 SS 9 SS 10 SS 11 SS 12
Road 

Penalties Total

23 Drew Stewart/Steven Park Ford Escort 14 12 15 17 10 32
34 Desi Henry/John Rowan Ford Fiesta ST 39 36 40 36 47 31
65 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Gamble Ford Escort 38 36 41 37 36 37
61 Roisin Boyd/Wendy Blackledge Suzuki Swift 47 55 53 50 49 45
11 John McKeown/Tommy Speers Ford Escort Cosworth WRC 10 12 9 9 6
18 James Murphy/Anthony Nestor Ford Escort Cosworth WRC 9 8 16 11 32
9 Kieron Graffin/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Evo  27 4 12 10 13
54 David Wishart/Kieron Boyle Mitsubishi Evo IX 36 36 30
31 Michael Conlon/Eimear McKenna Ford Escort 41 43 36
47 Cecil Minford/Jonny Agnew Subaru Impreza 43 44 37
35 Declan Leonard/Dara Leonard Ford Fiesta ST 42 32 43
55 Ian Duff/Ian Hull Proton Compact 54 46 46

Results by Patrick McCollum Final Results



Mid Antrim Motor Club Townparks Glens of Antrim Stages  07 Nov 09

Pos No. Driver/Co‐driver Car Cls SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8 SS 9 SS 10 SS 11 SS 12
Road 

Penalties Total

Overall Position after each Stage
1 2 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr Subaru Impreza 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 3 Alastair Fisher/Barry McNulty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
3 4 Jonathan Greer/Kirsty Ruddock Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 3
4 1 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Toyota Corolla 4 4 2 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 4
5 7 Neil McCance/Sean Ferris Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
6 6 Raymond Johnston/Rodney Hicks Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 7 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
7 20 Enda McNulty/Ronan O'Kane Subaru impreza 7 6 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
8 8 Daimen Tourish/James McNulty Mitsubishi Evo IX 6 8 7 8 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
9 10 Colin Britton/Arthur Kierans Mitsubishi Evo 15 15 12 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
10 19 Dominic McNeill/Francis Regan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX  11 11 11 12 15 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
11 43 Ian Cochrane/Colin Harkness Mitsubishi Evo 7 15 16 13 13 11 12 12 12 11 11 11 11
12 12 Trevor Moore/Ray Fitz Ford Escort 12 13 20 19 18 19 14 13 12 12 12 12
13 46 Cyril Doherty/Graham Henderson Subaru Impreza 20 19 19 20 22 18 17 15 15 14 14 13
14 16 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont Mitsubishi Lancer  19 18 17 16 19 14 16 17 17 13 13 14
15 29 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru N12 24 24 22 21 20 16 15 15 15 16 16 15
16 38 Joe McQuillian/Niall Fulton Mitsubishi Evo 7 17 17 16 18 16 13 13 14 13 14 15 16
17 27 Derek Crossen/Richard Bell Mitsubishi Evo IX 27 28 27 26 24 21 20 19 18 17 17 17
18 44 Gregory Shaw/Fergal Shaw Subaru Impreza 22 23 22 21 21 17 18 18 19 18 18 18
19 21 Brendan O'Hagan/Paul Hone Subaru WRC 98 25 26 24 24 23 20 19 20 20 19 19 19
20 30 William Carey/Declan McNaughton Ford Escort 26 27 26 25 25 22 21 21 21 20 20 20
21 33 Stephen Wright/Paul McGee Ford Fiesta ST 29 29 29 27 27 24 23 23 22 21 22 21
22 24 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort 12 12 14 14 14 11 11 11 14 22 21 22
23 26 Shane Cullen/Connor Murphy Ford Escort 30 30 28 28 26 23 22 22 23 23 23 23
24 22 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull S8 Subaru Impreza 18 21 25 30 31 29 26 26 25 26 26 24
25 42 Mervyn Willamson/George Hamilton Ford Escort  35 34 32 32 29 26 25 25 26 25 24 25
26 45 Martin Collins/Stephen O'Neill Mitsubishi Evo 31 31 30 29 28 25 24 24 24 24 24 26
27 36 Mark Donnelly/Stephen O'Hanlon Mitsubishi Evo 39 37 36 34 34 28 27 27 27 27 27 27
28 50 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Vauxhall Nova 32 33 33 35 33 30 28 28 28 28 28 28
29 14 Tommy O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort 34 34 37 36 35 31 29 29 30 29 29 29
30 40 Andy Hamilton/Michael Johnston Ford Escort 44 43 42 40 39 34 31 31 31 30 30 30
31 15 Philip Hunter/Michael Faloon Ford Escort 20 20 21 23 47 40 32 32 32 31 31 31
32 41 Samuel Wilson/Liam Quigg Renault Clio 45 44 45 41 40 36 33 33 33 32 32 32
33 56 Nigel Simpson/Austin Grimes Peugeot 206  47 48 47 43 42 37 34 34 34 33 33 33
34 52 Glenn Campbell/Graham Curry Nissan Micra Maxi 46 48 48 44 43 38 35 35 35 34 34 34
35 37 Andrew Wilson/Mark McEntee Ford Escort 52 50 50 46 44 39 36 36 36 35 35 35
36 53 Nigel Moore/Alan Purdy Vauxhall Nova 47 47 46 42 41 43 38 38 38 37 37 36
37 64 Phillip Ewart/Scott McMahon Ford Fiesta ST 53 52 49 45 45 41 37 37 37 36 36 37
38 49 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort 33 32 31 31 29 27 40 40 40 39 39 38
39 62 Samantha Thom/Loretta Kelly Peugeot 106 47 51 51 47 46 42 39 39 39 38 38 39

48 Patrick Carery/Dave Birt Honda Civic 38 36 34 33 32 45 42 42 42 40 40 40
51 Niall Donnelly/Eamon Gallagher Ford Fiesta 55 55 55 50 50 47 43 43 43 41 41 41
57 Ronan Lynn/Niall McKeegan Honda Civic 47 46 43 38 37 32 30 30 29
39 Paul McAuley/Martin Carey Ford Escort Cosworth  23 25 54 49 49 46 41 41 41

Results by Patrick McCollum Final Results



Mid Antrim Motor Club Townparks Glens of Antrim Stages  07 Nov 09

Pos No. Driver/Co‐driver Car Cls SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8 SS 9 SS 10 SS 11 SS 12
Road 

Penalties Total

23 Drew Stewart/Steven Park Ford Escort 14 13 15 14 12 14
34 Desi Henry/John Rowan Ford Fiesta ST 39 38 39 37 36 33
65 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Gamble Ford Escort 37 45 44 39 38 35
61 Roisin Boyd/Wendy Blackledge Suzuki Swift 47 53 52 48 48 44
11 John McKeown/Tommy Speers Ford Escort Cosworth WRC 10 10 9 9 8
18 James Murphy/Anthony Nestor Ford Escort Cosworth WRC 9 9 10 11 13
9 Kieron Graffin/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Evo  27 21 18 17 17
54 David Wishart/Kieron Boyle Mitsubishi Evo IX 35 40 35
31 Michael Conlon/Eimear McKenna Ford Escort 41 41 38
47 Cecil Minford/Jonny Agnew Subaru Impreza 43 42 40
35 Declan Leonard/Dara Leonard Ford Fiesta ST 42 39 41
55 Ian Duff/Ian Hull Proton Compact 54 54 53

Results by Patrick McCollum Final Results


